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FUNDS TO STATES UNDER CSS
Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has decided to provide more funds to the States under the centrally sponsored schemes (CSS) during the Twelfth Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has suggested to the States to generate more revenues to complete the schemes;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the reaction of the State Governments thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a): The Twelfth Five Year Plan is at the formulation stage and the Government has not decided on the total resources or their allocation for the Schemes.

(b): Does not arise.

(c)to(e): Planning Commission in its interaction with States encourages efficiency in resource use as well as increase in the share of own resources in Plan financing.
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